
 

2018 Sydney Badge Competition  

FACT SHEET 
 Premier Men’s 

Division 

Premier Women’s  

Division 

Autumn – Thu Ladies /  

Sat Men/Ladies Comp 

Spring Badge 

 

WK 1 Sat 05 May Sat 05 May – DBLs Thu 03/Sat 05 May Sat 27 Oct 

WK 2 Sat 12 May Sat 12 May – DBLs Thu 10/Sat 12 May Sat 03 Nov 

WK 3 Sat 19 May Sat  19 May – Mix n Match Thu 17/Sat 19th May Sat 10 Nov 

WK 4 Sat 26 May Sat 26 May – DBLs Thu 24/Sat 26 May Sat 17 Nov 

WK 5 Sat 02 Jun Sat 02 Jun – Mix n Match Thu 31 May/Sat02 Jun Sat 24 Nov 

WK 6 Sat 16Jun Sat 16 Jun – Mix n Match Thu 14/Sat 16Jun Sat 01 Dec 

WK 7 Sat 23 Jun Sat 23 Jun – Mix n Match Thu 21/Sat 23 Jun  

 

 
WK 8 Sat 30 Jun Sat 30 Jun – DBLs Thu 28/Sat 30 Jun 

WK 9 Sat 21 July Sat 21 July – Mix n Match Thu 26/Sat 28 Jul 

WK 10 Sat 28 July  Sat 28 July  - DBLs Thu 02/Sat 04 Aug 

WK 11 Sat 04 Aug - FINAL Sat 04 Aug – FINAL - DBLs Thu 09/Sat 11Aug 

WK 12   Thu 16/Sat 18 Aug 

WK 13   Thu 23/Sat 25 Aug 

WK 14   Thu 30 Aug/Sat 01Sep 

Semi-

Finals 

  Thu 06 Sep/Sat 08 Sep  

Finals   Thu 13 Sep/Sat 15 Sep   

Entries Close                       Thursday 05 April (after Easter) Thu 18 Oct 

Draw Released                           Thursday 26  April Tue 23 Oct 

Term 1 school holidays 14 April to 29 April. 

Term 2 school holidays 07 July to 23 July. Premier League matches only to be played on 21 July. 

No play on 09 June (Queens birthday long weekend)  

 

Autumn Badge 

 Thursday ladies, Saturday ladies and Saturday men’s competitions will commence and finish at the same 

time (14 weeks), doubles only and 4 player teams. 

 Introduction of a mixed competition (2 males/2 females) – doubles only format. 

 Matches played home and away 

 Prize money - $600 per division – winner only  

 

Premier Division (6 of each gender) 

 Women’s & men’s competition to remain as (10 weeks+ final) 

 Singles matches to be introduced to Premier League for 2018 

 Teams will have the ability to allocate players specifically for Singles or Doubles or both. 

 Matches to be played home and away. 

 Prize money – Men - $3000 winner / $1500 runner up. Women - $2000 winner / $1000 runner up  

 

 Spring Badge  

 6 week (condensed) competition  

 Thursday ladies and Saturday ladies (2 player teams) 

 Saturday mixed (4 player teams) – (2 males/2 females) Saturday men’s (4 player teams) 

 Friday Twilight singles format or 2 player teams 

 Matches played home and away 

 Prizemoney (winner only) - $400 (4 players) / $300 (2 player) / $200 (singles) 

 

Entries and payments can be submitted online using the following link –  

Autumn - https://nswtournaments.wufoo.eu/forms/2018-stl-autumn-badge-entry-form/ 

Spring - https://nswtournaments.wufoo.eu/forms/2018-stl-spring-badge-entry-form/ 

 

Entries fees are: $250 per team / $300 per team (Premier Men) / $200 per team (Premier Women) (Autumn)  

                            $180 (4 players) / $120 (2 players) per team / $60 (singles) (Spring) 

For further information contact – sydneybadgetennis@tennis.com.au  
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